• Solid capital position of the

main Group entities allows

for planned level of

remittances to Group

• Final dividend for the year
2019 of EUR 0.16 per
common share is proposed
to AGM

• Group’s Solvency II
position remains in the
upper end of the target
range

• The three main units
operate capital positions
well above bottom end of
target range

Helping people achieve a lifetime of financial security

Appendix
For questions please contact
Investor Relations
+31 70 344 8305
ir@aegon.com

P.O. Box 85
2501 CB The Hague
The Netherlands

15

LAT deficit sensitivity to market movements

1. IFRS illiquidity premium is based on 50% of the spreads on European corporate bonds (EU iBoxx investment grade corporate spreads) minus 40bps

As a result of the LAT deficiency,
future IFRS results in Aegon NL
will become more sensitive to
credit spread movements,
especially in case basis risk
materializes

Scenario LAT deficit impact

Mortgage spreads +50 bps (0.6)

Mortgage spreads -50 bps 0.6

Illiquidity premium1 +5 bps 0.1

Illiquidity premium1 -5 bps (0.1)

Sensitivity market movements on LAT deficit of Aegon the Netherlands

(in EUR billion, year-end 2019)

16

Scenario Group NL UK US US RBC

Equity markets +25% +12% +2% 0% +33% +42%

Equity markets -25% -12% -7% -4% -27% -28%

Interest rates +50 bps +4% -2% +2% +13% +19%

Interest rates -50 bps -4% +2% -2% -13% -17%

Credit spreads* +50 bps +6% +14% +5% +4% 0%

Credit spreads* -50 bps -8% -15% -10% -3% 0%

Government spreads +50 bps -3% -5% -4% 0% 0%

Government spreads -50 bps +7% +16% +5% 0% 0%

US credit defaults ~200 bps -19% n/a n/a -37% -63%

Mortgage spreads +50 bps -5% -14% n/a n/a n/a

Mortgage spreads -50 bps +6% +14% n/a n/a n/a

EIOPA VA +5 bps +3% +9% n/a n/a n/a

EIOPA VA -5 bps -3% -9% n/a n/a n/a

Ultimate Forward Rate -15 bps -2% -5% n/a n/a n/a

Longevity* +5% -4% -8% -3% -3% -5%

1H 2018 Results

Well-managed capital sensitivities

*   Credit spreads excluding government bonds
   Additional 130bps defaults for 1 year plus assumed rating migration
* Reduction of annual mortality rates by 5%

Solvency II sensitivities

(in percentage points, 2H 2019)

17

Aegon Investor Relations
Stay in touch

Contact Investor Relations

Jan Willem Weidema

Head of Investor Relations
+31 70 344 8028

Karl-Otto Grosse-Holz

Investor Relations Officer
+31 70 344 7857

Hielke Hielkema

Investor Relations Officer
+31 70 344 7697

Gaby Oberweis

Event Coordinator
+31 70 344 8305